Features
1
Solder pot plug and socket
DSUBMINIATURE CONNECTOR J SERIES
･ The socket contacts are formed by high-speed stamping
presses to obtain the advantages of cold working.  They are
therefore highly elastic, which in turn ensures reliable
connection even after many mating cycles.

  2. Contact JST for special plating requirements.
Note: Contact JST for details.
Model number identificationMaterials
Characteristics
RoHS2 compliance   Gold-plated products display (LF)(SN) on a label.RoHS2 compliance   Gold-plated products display (LF)(SN) on a label.
Plug
10°
B
C
A φ3.05
12
.5
5
7.
9
(10.9)
(6.18)
2.
84
Socket
Features
3
DSUBMINIATURE CONNECTOR J SERIES
Right angle through-hole plug and socket
Right angle through-hole plug
 (with hexagonal lock screw blocks)
Right angle through-hole socket
 (with bail lock)
Right angle through-hole socket
(with rectangular lock screw blocks)
･ The socket contacts are made by high-speed stamping presses.
This promotes the uniform elasticity of the twin-contact mating
sections and therefore ensures reliable contact even after
repeated mating cycles.  The solder tails are U-shaped for extra
strength.
･ Costs are minimized by selective gold plating, high speed
stamping presses, and completely automated assembly.
･ To ensure complete shielding, a wide variety of grounding
  adapters are available so that the sockets can be grounded to
   different kinds of supporting structures.
･ Metric, inch or other lock screw blocks are available for fastening
  mating plugs.
RIGHT ANGLE THROUGH-HOLE PLUG AND SOCKET ®
Specifications
D SUBMINIATURE CONNECTOR J SERIES
• Series name
• Shell size: E, A, B ,C
• Wire connection style: Y... Right angle through-hole style
• Number of circuits: 9, 15, 25, 37
• Connector type: P ... Plug,     S ... Socket
• Connector construction/Dimensions: Standard  J series
• Types of grounding adapters: 0 ... Without grounding adapters
 1 ... With grounding adapters having a 3.2 mm dia. hole
 2 ... With grounding adapters having an M3 thread
 3 ... With grounding adapters having a spring lock device (1)
  4 ... With grounding adapters having a spring lock device (2)
• Types of lock screw blocks: A ... With hexagonal lock screw blocks having a No. 4-40UNC inch thread
  B ... With hexagonal lock screw blocks having an M2.6 thread
  C ... With rectangular lock screw blocks having an M2.6 thread
  D ... Without lock screw blocks
  E ... Without lock screw blocks, but with grounding adapters having a 3.05 mm dia. hole
  F ... Without lock screw blocks, but with grounding adapters having a No. 4-40UNC inch thread
  G ... Without lock screw blocks, but with grounding adapters having an M2.6 thread
  H ... Without lock screw blocks, but with grounding adapters having an M3 thread
• Surface finish: Blank ... Gold-plated (flash)
            13 ... 0.4 micron gold-plated                       14 ... 0.76 micron gold-plated
            90 ... Tin-plated (reflow treatment)
• Bail locks: Blank...Without bail locks
 S or S1...With bail locks　　　　　　　　S2...With bail locks (with addition of spring characteristic)
 S5...With bail locks (with addition of spring characteristic, straight oval type)
J      E     Y   -   9     S  -  1A     3     A    14    S1
Part name Material and Surface finish, etc.
Contact

4. Grounding adapters that can secure printed circuit boards are also available.
5. Contact JST for the Receptacle with spring lock devices.  (Not UL/CSA approved.)
Model number identification
13
M2.6 M3No.4-40UNC
Type B Type F Type G Type H Type J
3B 3F
With hexagonal lock
screw blocks
(H: 6.3 mm)
having an M2.6 thread *1: No.4-40UNC inch
     thread
*2: Model number
     SFS-4S-(   )1W(M)
With hexagonal lock
screw blocks
(H: 6.3 mm)
having an M3 thread
M2.6
3G
*1: M2.6 thread
*2: Model number
     SFS-2.6S-( )1W(M)
M3
3H
*1: M3 thread
*2: Model number
     SFS-3S-(   )1W(M)
3J
No.4-40UNC
Type AStraight through-hole socket /Standard product
3AWith grounding adapters
with a spring lock device
H: Height of the lock screw block (for Types A, B & J)
With hexagonal lock
screw blocks (H:6.3 mm)
having a No.4-40UNC
inch thread
6 mm type 9 mm type 12 mm type
D SUBMINIATURE CONNECTOR J SERIES
A
B
C
D
66.18
2.7
12
.5
5
(15.38)
7.
6
2.
84
3.2
0.
5
(21.38)
2.7
(18.38)
H DH DH
6.18 6.189 12
6 6
3.23.2
10°

   checked during assembly.  This assures accurate assembly and
   reduces defects.
Model number identificationMaterials
Characteristics
Crimp style plug Crimp style socket
CRIMP STYLE PLUG AND SOCKET
Note: Contact JST for details.
Standards
        Recognized E60389
        Certified LR20812
*  Please refer to the "Handling Precautions for Terminals
   and Connectors" on our website (listed in the "Technical
   Documents" column on the Product Information page)
   before use.
* Contact JST for details.
* RoHS2 compliance
®
16
16.3
5.8 3.6
1
1.
9
15.3
4.25 3.6
1.
4
1.
9
B
C
A
(10.8)
12
.5
5
φ3.05
2.
84
8.
35 7
10°
(5.95)
(10.7)
B
C
A
6.18
(10.9)
(10.7)
12
.5
5
φ3.05
2.
84 7.
9 7
10°
Socket contact
J-SS1340
J-SS2340
Q’ty/reel
Model No.
Gold-plated Gold-plated
Applicable wire
Tin-plated
AWG # lnsulation O.D.
(mm)
10,000
#24 to #20
#28 to #24
1.1 to 1.8
0.9 to 1.3